

In the court of Judicial Magistrate, 4 th Court , Howrah.

Sm. Mithilesh PrajapatiPetitioner

Vs.

Dr. Sudhir Kumar -----OP

Misc. Ex. 50 of 2023

Order dated 30.09.2023

Today is fixed E.R of D.W.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The O.P is willing to make payment of Rs.10,000/- but petitioner refused to accept the same.

The O.P prayed for depositing Rs.10,000/- in judicial cash.

Heard the Ld. Advocates in full.

Considering the fact that the O.P intends to pay Rs.10,000/-, I am inclined to allow the O.P to deposit the amount of Rs.10,000/- in judicial cash. O.P.

Judicial cashier is directed to received amount of Rs.10,000/- from O.P named Dr. Sudhir Kumar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Judicial Cashier for compliance.

Considering the huge amount lying due the D.W is not recalled.

Issue reminder for E.R of D.W.

To 01-12-2023 for E.R of D.W.

D/C

J.M 4th Court, Howrah.